DOCI11R

2008-00418

Page 1 of 2
Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of December 26, 2025

RECEIVED: 10/31/08 FILED: 10/31/08 FINAL: 03/31/09 REOPENED:
SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE NATURE: Pass-Through Rate Adjustment Granted to EKPC

CASE CODE
Rates - Flow-Thru

UTILITIES:

Jackson Energy Cooperative Corporation

INDEX OF EVENTS:

04/06/09
04/03/09
03/31/09

03/31/09
03/31/09
03/26/09
03/24/09
03/20/09
03/18/09
03/17/09
03/17/09
03/17/09
03/17/09
03/06/09
03/05/09
03/05/09
03/03/09
03/03/09
03/03/09
03/03/09
03/02/09
03/02/09
02/25/09
02/24/09
02/24/09
02/24/09
02/23/09
02/23/09
02/23/09
02/19/09
02/18/09
02/17/09
01/12/09
12/22/08

12/19/08
11/26/08

11/03/08
10/31/08
09/30/08

Jackson Energy's Corrected Revised Tariff

Jackson Energy's Revised Tariff

Order Entered: Proposed rates submitted with Jackson Energy application are rejected: Approach
proposed by Jackson energy to allocate its portion of the increase in the wholesale rates authorized in
Case No 2008-00409 is accepted: Rates set forth in the tariff sheets in the appendix hereto are
approved for service rendered on and after April 1, 09: Within 20 days from the date of this Order
revised tariffs are due

David W. Pruitt's Letter of Concern

Wanda Pruitt's Letter of Concern

Jackson Energy's Response to Commission's Third Data Request dated 03/20/09

Jackson Energy's Response to Commission's Second Data Request dated 03/18/09

Third data request of PSC staff to Jackson Energy Coop

Second Data Request of Commission Staff to Jackson Energy Cooperative

Response to E Johnson Letter

Carolyn Johnson's Letter of Concern

Response to C Johnson Letter

Emory Johnson's Letter of Concern

Response letter to Harding

Brent Harding's Letter of Concern

Roy L. Brown's Letter of Concern

Response letter to Rileys

Response letter to Johnson

Carl Brockman's Letter of Concern

Response letter to Brockman

Virginia Johnson's Letter of Concern

Russell and Renee Riley's Letter of Concern

Response letter to Dianna Jackson

Response to Ingrams

Letter in response to Ely

Letter in response to Davidson

Faye Davidson's Letter of Protest re: KU Rate Increase

Bonnie & Cecil Ingram's Letter of Protest re: KU Rate Increase

Dianna Jackson Protest Letter re: KU rate increase

Signed Petition from Roger and Wanda Ely

Letter in response to Gabbards

Signed Petitions from Joyce Gabbard

Jackson Energy's Response to Commission dated 12/19/08

Order Entered 12/22/08:

(1) The procedural schedule set forth in Appendix A shall be followed.

Initial Data Request of Commission Staff to Jackson Energy Cooperative

Order Entered:

Jackson Energy's proposed rates shall be suspended up to and including May 31, 2009.
Acknowledge Receipt of Filing

Jackson Energy Cooperative's filing to pass-through wholesale rate adjustment granted to EKPC
EKPC's notice of intent on behalf of Jackson energy Cooperative to pass-through rate increase
granted to EKPC



Page 2 of 2
DOC11R Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of December 26, 2025

09/30/08 Acknowledge Notice of Intent

Total Number of Cases: 1



