#### DOC11R

## **Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission**

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of December 26, 2025

**2008-00418** RECEIVED: 10/31/08 FILED: 10/31/08 FINAL: 03/31/09 REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE NATURE: Pass-Through Rate Adjustment Granted to EKPC

### **CASE CODE**

Rates - Flow-Thru

#### **UTILITIES:**

Jackson Energy Cooperative Corporation

#### **INDEX OF EVENTS:**

INDEX OF EVE	:NTS:
04/06/09	Jackson Energy's Corrected Revised Tariff
04/03/09	Jackson Energy's Revised Tariff
03/31/09	Order Entered: Proposed rates submitted with Jackson Energy application are rejected: Approach
	proposed by Jackson energy to allocate its portion of the increase in the wholesale rates authorized in
	Case No 2008-00409 is accepted: Rates set forth in the tariff sheets in the appendix hereto are
	approved for service rendered on and after April 1, 09: Within 20 days from the date of this Order
	revised tariffs are due
03/31/09	David W. Pruitt's Letter of Concern
03/31/09	Wanda Pruitt's Letter of Concern
03/26/09	Jackson Energy's Response to Commission's Third Data Request dated 03/20/09
03/24/09	Jackson Energy's Response to Commission's Second Data Request dated 03/18/09
03/20/09	Third data request of PSC staff to Jackson Energy Coop
03/18/09	Second Data Request of Commission Staff to Jackson Energy Cooperative
03/17/09	Response to E Johnson Letter
03/17/09	Carolyn Johnson's Letter of Concern
03/17/09	Response to C Johnson Letter
03/17/09	Emory Johnson's Letter of Concern
03/06/09	Response letter to Harding
03/05/09	Brent Harding's Letter of Concern
03/05/09	Roy L. Brown's Letter of Concern
03/03/09	Response letter to Rileys
03/03/09	Response letter to Johnson
03/03/09	Carl Brockman's Letter of Concern
03/03/09	Response letter to Brockman
03/02/09	Virginia Johnson's Letter of Concern
03/02/09	Russell and Renee Riley's Letter of Concern
02/25/09	Response letter to Dianna Jackson
02/24/09	Response to Ingrams
02/24/09	Letter in response to Ely
02/24/09	Letter in response to Davidson
02/23/09	Faye Davidson's Letter of Protest re: KU Rate Increase
02/23/09	Bonnie & Cecil Ingram's Letter of Protest re: KU Rate Increase
02/23/09	Dianna Jackson Protest Letter re: KU rate increase
02/19/09	Signed Petition from Roger and Wanda Ely
02/18/09	Letter in response to Gabbards
02/17/09	Signed Petitions from Joyce Gabbard
01/12/09	Jackson Energy's Response to Commission dated 12/19/08
12/22/08	Order Entered 12/22/08:
	(1) The procedural schedule set forth in Appendix A shall be followed.
12/19/08	Initial Data Request of Commission Staff to Jackson Energy Cooperative
11/26/08	Order Entered:
	Jackson Energy's proposed rates shall be suspended up to and including May 31, 2009.
11/03/08	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
10/31/08	Jackson Energy Cooperative's filing to pass-through wholesale rate adjustment granted to EKPC
09/30/08	EKPC's notice of intent on behalf of Jackson energy Cooperative to pass-through rate increase
	granted to EKPC

DOC11R

# Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of December 26, 2025

09/30/08 Acknowledge Notice of Intent

Total Number of Cases: 1